	[image: image1.jpg]AR
% O B¢l

Department for
Communities and
| ocal Government




	
	



	-
-
National Centre for Social Research

-
-
-
Contract Number: CPD/004/97/0007
	12 June 2017


Dear -,
CONTRACT FOR: THE ENGLISH HOUSING SURVEY
Please find attached an Amendment to the above mentioned Contract. Please confirm acceptance of this Amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this document to the undersigned. 
I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincerely
-
Procurement Lead
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for Communities and Local Government (“DCLG”).
Contract title
:
English Housing Survey
Contract reference
:
CPD/004/97/0007
Purchase order no.
:
4500331890
Contractor
:
NatCen Social Research
Amendment no.
:
7
Effective date of
: 
1 April 2017
Amendment

Details of Amendment
:
As per paragraph 5 of the Award Letter and clause 10.8 of the Specification, the contract prices are varied in line with the “Office of National Statistics Average Weekly Earnings Index (Regular Pay) Payments (excluding Bonuses)” with effect from 1 April 2017.   This is based on the index average for the previous year (January to December 2016), which calculates as 2.36%.  



The new approved maximum prices for the remainder of the Contract are amended as follows:
Original contract – 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15 Surveys (VAT exempt)

	Financial Year
	Amount
	Uplift (2.36%)
	Revised Amounts

	11/12 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	12/13 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	13/14 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	13/14 Ad Hoc
	-
	n/a
	-

	14/15 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	14/15 Ad Hoc
	-
	n/a
	-

	15/16 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	15/16 Ad Hoc
	-
	n/a
	-

	16/17 Budget 
	-
	n/a
	-

	16/17 Ad Hoc 
	-
	n/a
	-

	SUB TOTAL
	£12,511,138.25
	£0.00
	£12,511,138.25

	
	
	
	


Contract Extension – 2015/16 Survey (excluding VAT)

	
	
	
	

	Financial Year 
	Amount
	Uplift (2.36%)
	Revised Amounts

	Contract Extension 15-16 Budget
	-
	n/a
	-

	Contract Extension 16-17 Budget 
	-
	n/a
	-

	Contract Extension 17-18 Budget 
	-
	-
	-

	Contract Extension       17-18 Ad-Hoc
	-
	-
	-

	SUB TOTAL
	3,392,380.85
	£4,228.66
	£3,396,609.51

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Revised Total Value Summary
Original Contract plus extension
	Original Contract
	£12,511,138.25
	Exempt of VAT

	Extension
	£3,396,609.51
	Excluding VAT

	GRAND TOTAL
	£15,907,747.76
	Exempt/Excluding VAT


Contract value prior to
:
£15,903,519.10 (exempt of or excluding all VAT)
this amendment
Maximum value of this
:
£4,228.66 (exempt or excluding VAT) 
amendment 
Revised value
:
£15,907,747.76 (exempt or excluding VAT)

for the Contract
Terms and conditions
:
All other terms and conditions remain the same for this Contract.
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR

	Name:
	Name:

	Title
	Title:

	Signed:
	Signed:

	Date:
	Date:


English Housing Survey
CPD/004/97/0007
Variation 7 (Apr 2017 Uplift)

[image: image1.jpg]